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Acknowledgement of Country

• Aurelia Metals Ltd respectfully acknowledges the 
Ngiyampaa Nation as the Traditional Custodians of this 
land – both past and present.

• We know this land has history, custodians and stories, 
spanning tens of thousands of years, that endure to this 
day.

• We pay our respects to Elders both past and present and 
we embrace their continued connections to this place.

• We commit to reconciling the past and working together 
in pursuit of knowledge and understanding as we seek to 
create a better future for all generations yet to come.

M
ar

ch
 2

0
2

3
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

O
ct

ob
er

 -
D

ec
em

be
r 

 2
0

2
2

P
ea

k 
 P

ro
je

ct
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

5
 M

ar
ch

  
2

0
2

3



3

Work, Health & Safety –
October - December 22
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Strong footing

Growth 
progressing to 
execution

Performance 
amid external 
headwinds

• Group TRIFR reduced from 8.6 to 7.6 across the quarter

• Protocols adapted to manage risk of Omicron remain effective

• Reduced workforce availability (approximately 20% across the 
group) saw modest throughout and production impacts

• Group gold production consistent and group gold equivalent 
assisted by higher prices and production with higher gold grade at 
Peak offsetting lower throughput at Peak and Hera

• Gold production expected to be at lower end of FY22 group 
guidance of 112 – 123 koz 

• FY22 group guidance for copper remains unchanged and lead and 
zinc production at the upper end of guidance

• FY22 AISC guidance improved to A$1,350 – 1,550/oz (previously 
A$1,500 – 1,700/oz)

• Best set of high-grade gold and base metal intercepts to date 
extend Federation 

• Completion of Hera camp expansion for Federation site activities

• Federation Feasibility Study on track for completion in mid-CY22

• Resumption of Dargues Phase 2 drilling program

• Completion of Great Cobar PFS and maiden Great Cobar Ore 
Reserve supports recommencement of exploration access decline

4

M
ar

ch
 2

0
2

3
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

O
ct

ob
er

 -
D

ec
em

be
r 

 2
0

2
2

P
ea

k 
 P

ro
je

ct
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

5
 M

ar
ch

  
2

0
2

3



5

M
ar

ch
 2

0
2

3
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

O
ct

ob
er

 -
D

ec
em

be
r 

 2
0

2
2

P
ea

k 
P

ro
je

ct
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

5
 M

ar
ch

  
2

0
2

3



6

Safety is at the core of our business
Peak Work, Health and Safety – October - December 22
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1 Positive activity
• Lead indicator activity by departments for the period was at full practical compliance

• Random and scheduled Alcohol and Drug testing continued during the period with 439 tests undertaken. There were 12 non -negative 
results obtained.

• Mines Rescue recruited 6 x new members

• Mines Rescue team completed Confined Space Rescue, Advanced First Aid and Occupational Skillset and attended Miners Ghost Fes tival

• TARP Training was conducted and completed

• GCG monitoring onsite – Lead investigations for truck drivers and workers on LMP

• Periodic Medicals conducted on Employees

• Wet Weather Risk Assessment Completed

2 Critical Control Verifications
• Total of 35 Critical Control Verifications were captured within October, November and December

• 22 Improvement Actions were created from these Verifications

• Fatal Hazards Audit conducted

• 6 monthly Systems review underway
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Safety is at the core of our business
Work, Health and Safety – October – December 22
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3 Lag indicators
• October: 1 Recordable injury and 5 First Aid Injuries

•   November: 6 First Aid Injuries

•   December: 3 First Aid Injuries and 1 Restricted Duties

•   At the end of December, the combined Peak Gold Mine Total Recordable Injury Frequency Rate (TRIFR) remained steady with t he 12-month 
rolling average at 10.89 

•   Blood lead level collection monthly update – 8 Individual BLMP 
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Environment & 
Community –
October - December 22
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1 Community a critical stakeholder
• A donation to Catholic Care of $1500 for domestic violence awareness event “Reclaim the Night”

• Peak donated $1,000 towards helping Cobar Triathlon club acquire more resources

• Peak donated $5000 to cover funds for the Christmas parade

• Prize money of $1000 was donated to the Cobar Christmas Light competition for the winners

• The Cobar Cricket Association received $640 to purchase a growth cover for the turf wicket

• Students at Cobar High School got the opportunity to compose with Opera Express thanks to a $12838 donation from Peak

• The Cobar received $2000 to go towards uniforms, insurance, registration, and travel to games

• Peak donated $1669.2 to the Cobar swimming club to allow them to purchase training equipment and cover squad and lesson costs

• Cobar Junior Rugby League received $2000 to cover costs of uniforms, insurance, registration, and travel

• The miners memorial had a sound system installed telling a continual story thanks to a $1780 donation from Peak

• The Cobar Lady Golfers received $7000 to cover prizes for their competition

• The men’s Swimming club received $2000 to cover costs for their carnival and trophies

• The Cobar Union Club were able to purchase uniforms and cover costs for insurance, registration, and travel thanks to a $3000 donation

• Peak presented awards at the Cobar High School and Public School

• Julian held a community session on “Things that Sting N Bite” with Peak support

• PGM members set up a stall at the Christmas parade with a gold digging activity for kids and merchandise to give out

Social licence to operate
Seeking to deliver mutual benefit – October - December 22

M
ar

ch
 2

0
2

3
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

O
ct

ob
er

 -
D

ec
em

be
r 

 2
0

2
2

P
ea

k 
 P

ro
je

ct
 C

C
C

 
P

re
se

n
ta

ti
on

5
 M

ar
ch

  
2

0
2

3



10

Peak Mine
Environmental Incidents, Complaints & Initiatives– October - December 23
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1 Environmental Incidents
• There were no environmental incident requiring notification to the regulator during the period. 

2 Complaints
• One complaint was received during the period regarding blast vibration. The complaint received correlated to a PGM blast. Monitoring data 

received from blast monitors confirmed compliance with licence conditions.
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3 Environment and Community Initiatives
• Awards were handed out at Cobar Public and Cobar High Schools

• Peak ran a stall at the Christmas parade with a kids activity and merchandise

• Peak sponsored snake handler Julian do hold a community session on things that ‘Sting N Bite’

• Annual Environmental Management Report submitted to Regulators- Oct 22

• Cobar Art Council Awards

• Miners Ghost festival presence at markets

• Aboriginal Cultural Heritage Management Plan for New Cobar Complex/ Great Cobar out for consultation

• Resubmitted Noise Management Plan to DPIE (Since approved- 10.2.23)

• Submitted Air Quality and Greenhouse Gas Management Plan to DPIE (Since approved - 23.1.23)

• Submitted Traffic Management Plan to DPIE (Since approved- 25.1.23)

Peak Mine
Environmental Incidents, Complaints & Initiatives– October - December 22
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Peak Mine
Environmental Monitoring – July – September 22
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Peak Mine
Environmental Monitoring – Jan 22 – December 22
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Note: December results rendered invalid data due to collection delays. All results were under EPL limits. EPL requires 
quarterly sampling, so no non-compliance to conditions.
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Peak Mine
Environmental Monitoring – Jan 22 – December 22
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Note: Levels of insoluble solids in Feb/March 2022 for GC2 were due to frogs in the containers.
December 2022 results rendered invalid data due to collection delays. All results were under EPL limits. EPL 
requires quarterly sampling, so no non-compliance to conditions.
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Projects Update
October - December 22
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CONTACT
T: +61 7 3180 5000 
E: office@aureliametals.com.au

Level 17, 144 Edward Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

GPO Box 7 
BRISBANE QLD 4001

aureliametals.com.au
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